



Salesforce

Exam Questions OmniStudio-Developer

Salesforce Certified OmniStudio Developer (SU21)

NEW QUESTION 1

A developer needs to create . DataRaptor to retrieve the name of an account for a contact. Following best practices, how should a developer configure the extraction steps?

- A. Define an extraction step for the Contact object and set the Extract JSON Path to Contact Account.Name
- B. Define extraction steps for the Contact and the Account objects, and set the Extract JSON Path to Contact Account.Name
- C. Define extraction steps for the Contact and the Account objects, and set the Extract 3SON Path to Account.Name
- D. Define an extractionstep for the Account object, and set the Extract JSON Path to AccountContact.Name

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 2

A developer needs to display read-only contact information in a OmniScript. The developer will format the information as a table, using merge codes to dynamically include first name, last name, street address, state, postal, code, and country from the data JSON.

Which OmniScript element should the developer use to meet this requirement?

- A. Rich text Area
- B. Text area
- C. Text Block
- D. Edit Block

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 3

A developer writes an OmniScript that includes a DataRaptor that updates the Account statue based on information provided from the OmniScript. The information must be updated only if the Account record already exists. Otherwise, a new account must be created.

How should the developer accomplish this task?

- A. Populate the Lookup object and Lookup fields
- B. Check the Upset key and is required for Upsert checkboxes on the Account id field
- C. Check the Upsert key checkbox on the Account Status field
- D. Check Overwrite Target for all Null input checkbox on the Account id field

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 4

Why would adeveloper clone an Integration Procedure instead of versioning it?

- A. The new Integration Procedure uses a Cache Block.
- B. The new Integration Procedure it replacing stub data.
- C. The new Integration Procedure will be used independently
- D. The new Integration Procedure is Chainable.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 5

What is the reason for this? Refer to the exhibit below.

- A. The WLC PubSub Messge flag in the Set Values action of the parent OmniScript has not been set.
- B. The flag passData.JSON in the parent OmniScript in not configured correctly.
- C. A developer failed to include a Navigate Action Element to pass data from the parent OmniScript.
- D. Both parent and embedded OmniScripts have thesame element name for the Set Values element.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 6

Refer to the exhibit below.

What is the reason that the fields fail to displaythe fetched data?

- A. Lookup Mode is selected in the properties of the Type Ahead Block.
- B. FirstName, LastName, and BirthDate are not placed inside the Type Ahead Block.
- C. The typeHead key is not in the correct format.
- D. Use Data JSON is Not selected inthe properties of the Type Ahead Block.

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 7

A developer builds a new OmniScript. It contains a Set Values element with a ContextId key/value pair that was used during testing. What should the developer do before moving the OmniScript to a production org?

- A. Update the ContextId value to specify an id from the Production org.
- B. Add a Show/Hide condition on the Set Values element.
- C. Delete or Deactivate the Set Values element.
- D. Deactivate the contextId key/value pair

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 8

A developer needs to change some field labels on a FlexCard. The FlexCard is currently deployed to production. The developer that the best course of action is to version the FlexCard rather than cloning it. Which factor wouldlead the developer to this decision?

- A. The new version of the FlexCard will be used in a new Console, and the current version of the FlexCard should remain unchanged.
- B. Another team member is developing new action, fields and styling for the current version of the FlexCard.
- C. The new and current versions will be displayed together on the same target.
- D. All instance of the FlexCard must be updated with the changes.

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 9

Refer to the exhibit below. In this integration production structure, what Send JSON Path would be used to send the Output of theAction1 element to a Remote Action?

- A. Action1: Block
- B. Block A
- C. Action1: Block
- D. Block A
- E. BlockA: Block
- F. Action 1
- G. BlockB: Block
- H. Action1

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 10

In an OmnoScript, a developer needs to configure a Disclosure element to require user input only if the user already checked a Non-Disclosure Agreement Checkbox.

How should the developerconfigure the conditional view to meet this requirement?

- A. Show element if true
- B. Disable read only if true
- C. Set element to optional if false
- D. Set element to require if true

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 10

A developer is configuring an integration Procedure Action in an OmniScript. The Omniscript needs a JSON response from the Integration Procedure but does not need to wait for the response for the user to proceed.

Which feature should the developer enable?

- A. Toast Completion
- B. Use Future
- C. Invoke Mode Fire and Forget
- D. Invoke Mode Non-Blocking

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 15

A developer needs to configure a DataRaptor to retrieve data from a single object.The structure of the output data does not need to be changed.

Following best practices, which type of DataRaptor should the developer use?

- A. DataRaptor Transform
- B. DataRaptor Extract
- C. DataRaptor Load
- D. DataRaptor Turbo Extract

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 18

When launching an OmniScript from an action on a FlexCard, the OmniScript displays, but no Salesforce data is populated:

Which two errors could cause this behavior? Choose 2 answers

Choose 2 answers

- A. The Id Field for Actions in the FlexCard is blank.
- B. There is no active version of the Data Raptor Extract.
- C. There is no active version of the OmniScript
- D. In the DataRaptor Extract Action, the Input Parameters Filter Value is misspelled.

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 21

A developer creates an Integration Procedure with a Set Valuesand a DataRaptor Extract Action that requires AccountId as a key. When the developer previews the Integration Procedure, the developer enters the AccountId correctly and execute the Preview. The developer sees the data extract by the DataRaptor in the Debug Log, but the response is empty.

What is the likely cause of this issue?

- A. The DataRaptor Action did not have the add response Ro Response JSON property set to true.
- B. The Response cannot be previewed directly.
- C. A Response Action was not added to theintegration Procedure.
- D. The AccountId used for the preview is invalid.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 24

Which two of these options can a developer use to retrieve data from a Salesforce object? Choose 2 answers

- A. A DataRaptor Load Action
- B. A DataRaptor Extract Action
- C. A Lookup Input Element

D. A DataRapt or Post Action

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 25

A developer needs to retrieve data from an external system that stores policy data. The external system supports REST APIs to access and update the policies. Due to the volume of the policy data and peak hours of hours of business, calls to the REST APIs sometimes take longer than expected to response. The developer creates an Integration Procedure to retrieve the policy data for use in an OmniScript. Given the external system's knows performance issues, which configuration should be used to implement the call to the external system? Choose 2 answers

- A. Set the Timeout property on the HTTP Action in the Integration Procedure
- B. Configure a Remote action with timeout settings of 120000
- C. Check the Chainable checkbox on the integration procedure Action in the OmniScript
- D. Check the Chain on Step Check on the HTTP Action in the Integration Procedure

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 28

In a calculation procedure, what is required for the output of a calculation step to be used in an aggregation step?

- A. It must be included in constants.
- B. It must be amatrix lookup step.
- C. It must be a calculation step.
- D. It must be included m the calculation output.

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 31

Refer to the exhibit.

A developercreates an OmniScript display FirstName, LastName, and BirthDate of a contact using a Type Ahead Block. The DataRaptor used in the Type Ahead has been tested and fetches the correct data. When previewing Omniscript, the developer enters a name in the TypeAhead and males a selection of a contact from the list. However, the text fields FirstName. LastName, and BirthDate are not getting populated with the data. What is the reason that the fields fail to display the fetched data?

- A. Lookup Mode is not selectedin the properties of the Type A Head Block.
- B. Use Data JSON is not selected in the properties of the Type Ahead Block.
- C. FirstName, LastName, and BirthDate are not placed inside the Type ahead Block.
- D. The Typeahead ley is not in the correct format

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 33

A developer is creating a FlexCard for a new Community page. The FlexCard will display case information along with action to close the case and update the case. And it will be styled using the Community's theme. What must be developer do to configure the FlexCard for deployment in a Community?

- A. Add the FlexCard's API name to FlexCard Player component
- B. Set the Target property in publish Options to Communitypage"
- C. Configure the Component visibility in the custom Component.
- D. Set the Developer property in Card Configuration to "Community"

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 36

A company wants to allow agents to send customers a quote for signature. The quote is a documentscreated using a DocuSign template that has been prefilled with all of the quote details. The document will be emailed to one or more recipients for signature. How should a developer configure this functionality in an OmniScript?

- A. DocuSign Envelope Action
- B. PDF Acwm
- C. DocuSign Signature Action
- D. Email Action

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 41

A healthcare company wants to enable its subscribers to add, edit, or delete dependents related to theirpolicy Community portal. The developer on the project decides to use an MniScript. How should the developer configure the OmniScript to provide this functionality?

- A. Use an Edit Block element configured with Remote Actions.
- B. Use an Edit Block element configured with SOQL statements.
- C. Use an Input Block element and a DataRaptor Post Action element.
- D. Use a Text Block element and a Remote Action element.

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 46

Refer to the exhibit.

A developer has configured an integration Procedure element with SEND/RESPONSE TRANSFORMATIONS as shown. Alternatively, how could the developer configure Additional input to send exactly the samedata? Assume that the developer checked Send Only Additional input.

A)

B)

C)

- A. Option A
- B. Option B
- C. Option C

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 48

A developer is configuring the API URL in an HTTP Action element within an Integration procedure. What is the merge code syntax for passing a Date node from an element named SetValue in the URL?

- A. x%SetValue.Date%
- B. (' SetValue') ['Date']
- C. %SetValue Date
- D. {(SetValue
- E. Date)}

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 53

Refer to the exhibit.

What JSON from the DRGetAccountDetails action would display all six values correctly in the OmniScript structure shown? BlkContacts is a Repeat Block.

A)

B)

C)

D)

- A. Option A
- B. Option B
- C. Option C
- D. Option D

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 56

A developer is creating a FlexCard and needs to display additional information using a Flyout. Which two types of components can the developer embed in the flyout?

Choose 2 answer

- A. An OmniScript
- B. An Integration Procedure
- C. A DataRaptor
- D. A Child FlexCard

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 57

A developer configure a Flexcard with a DataRaptor data source that uses the params.id as an. When the developer clicks Views Data on the FlexCard, valid data displays. However, when the developer previews the layout, the FlexCard does not display. What could cause this error?

Choose 2 answers

- A. The Data Node field for the FlexCard is empty.
- B. The RecordId in the Test Data Source settings ins for the wrong record type.
- C. The attribute haven't been configured to pass the data to the fields.
- D. There is not Salesforce record for the FlexCard based on the RecordId in the layout's Test Data Source Settings.

Answer: BC

NEW QUESTION 58

A developer needs to create a list of cases for an account in a single Datable in a FlexCard. Like the one shown below.

How can the developer configure the FlexCard to display the case records in this way?

- A. Enable the record Looping feature on the data table elements
- B. Select the Repeatable Mode property on the data table elements
- C. Enable the Repeat Records feature on the FlexCard Setup tab
- D. Disable the Repeat Record feature on the FlexCard setup tab

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 63

An OmniScript displays data from an API using Integration Procedure, but some of the data is missing. Which two configuration errors could cause this? Choose 2 answers

- A. The element name for the missing data does not match the JSON node key in the Integration Procedure Response.
- B. The Integration Procedure Preview Input Parameters do not match the JSON sent from the OmniScript.
- C. The JSOW sent from the Integration Procedure Action does not match any of the Original Input for the Integration Procedure
- D. The missing data is trimmed in the Integration Procedure Action Response JSON Path.

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 67

Refer to the exhibit.

All inputs to the Calculation Matric are set correctly.
The Calculation Matrix has the following input:

What is the output?

- A. Null
- B. 13.99
- C. 12.99,13.99
- D. 12.99

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 70

The OmniScript must retrieve device details stored in the Asset object and then call an external system to send troubleshooting commands via REST API to the device.

Which two OmniScript elements should the developer use to configure this functionality?

- A. DataRaptor Extract Action
- B. REST API Action
- C. Navigation Action

D. SOQL Action
E. HTTP Action

Answer: AE

NEW QUESTION 74

.....

Thank You for Trying Our Product

We offer two products:

1st - We have Practice Tests Software with Actual Exam Questions

2nd - Questons and Answers in PDF Format

OmniStudio-Developer Practice Exam Features:

- * OmniStudio-Developer Questions and Answers Updated Frequently
- * OmniStudio-Developer Practice Questions Verified by Expert Senior Certified Staff
- * OmniStudio-Developer Most Realistic Questions that Guarantee you a Pass on Your FirstTry
- * OmniStudio-Developer Practice Test Questions in Multiple Choice Formats and Updatesfor 1 Year

100% Actual & Verified — Instant Download, Please Click
[Order The OmniStudio-Developer Practice Test Here](#)